

ORIGINAL EU/EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
OORSPRONKELIJKE EU/EG-CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

17/017 R3

We, SOMFY, 50 Avenue du Nouveau Monde F-74300 CLUSES FRANCE,
Wij,

declare under our sole responsibility that the SOMFY branded product:
verklaren op eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het produkt van het SOMFY

5127598**smoke detector io****détecteur de fumée io****1811483 Détecteur Avertisseur de fumée****2401323 - 2401368 Détecteur de fumée connecté / Connected Smoke Sensor****Registered N°0333-CPR-292133-1****(AFNOR Certification - 11 Rue Francis de Pressensé - 93571 LA PLAINE SAINT DENIS CEDEX)**

when used as intended, according to its instructions, complies with the essential requirements of the following directives:
wanneer gebruikt voor de juiste toepassing voldoet aan de essentiële eisen van de volgende richtlijnen

Radio equipment directive (RED) 2014/53/EU*Richtlijn radioapparatuur 2014/53/EU***Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances directive (RoHS) 2011/65/EU+2015/863+2017/2102***RoHS Richtlijn 2011/65/EU+2015/863+2017/2102***Construction Product Regulation (CPR) 305/2011***Bouwproductenverordening 305/2011*

The following standards were applied to assess the conformity:

De volgende referentiestandaarden worden toegepast om de overeenstemming te evalueren

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017

EN 62479:2010

EN 301489-1 V2.2.3:2019 ; EN 301489-3 V2.1.1:2019 ; EN 50130-4:2011 + A1:2014

EN 300220-1 V3.1.1:2017 ; EN 300220-2 V3.1.1:2017 ; EN 300220-2 V3.2.1:2018

EN IEC 63000:2018

EN 14604:2005



CLUSES, 2022/12/19
Philippe GEOFFROY
IP, Technological Innovation &
Standards Director



The above signatory is also authorised to compile the technical file

De bovengenoemde persoon is ook bevoegd om het technisch dossier samen te stellen

DECLARATION DES PERFORMANCES DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

Selon Règlement Produits de Construction UE N°305/2011
According to Construction Products Regulation EU N°305/2011

N° / Number

0333-CPR-292133-1

page 1/2

1. Code d'identification unique du produit type :
Unique identification code of the product-type:

2401323

2. Numéro de type, de lot ou de série ou tout autre élément permettant l'identification du produit de construction, conformément à l'article 11, paragraphe 4 :

Type, batch, serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction product as required by Article 11(4):

A01

3. Usage ou usages prévus du produit de construction, conformément à la spécification technique harmonisée applicable, comme prévu par le fabricant:

Intended use or uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonized technical specification, as foreseen by the manufacturer:

Dispositif d'alarme de fumée avec liaison radio
Smoke alarm devices using radio links

4. Nom, raison sociale ou marque déposée et adresse de contact du fabricant, conformément à l'article 11, paragraphe 5:

Name, registered trade name or trade mark and contact address of the manufacturer as required pursuant to Article 11(5):

SOMFY SAS
50 avenue du Nouveau Monde
BP 152
F-74307 CLUSES Cedex

5. Le cas échéant, nom et adresse de contact du mandataire dont le mandat couvre les tâches visées à l'article 12, § 2:

Where applicable, name and contact address of the authorised representative whose mandate covers the tasks in Article 12(2):

Non applicable

Not applicable

6. Le ou les systèmes d'évaluation et de vérification de la constance des performances du produit de construction, conformément à l'annexe V:

System(s) of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product as set out in Annex V:

Système 1

System 1

7. Dans le cas de la déclaration des performances concernant un produit de construction couvert par une norme harmonisée:

In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonised standard:

AFNOR Certification 0333

a réalisé les essais du produit, l'inspection initiale et le contrôle continu de l'unité de production selon le système 1 et a délivré le certificat de constance des performances/certificat de conformité

has performed type testing of the product, initial inspection of the manufacturing plant and of factory production control with continuous surveillance, assessment and evaluation of factory production control under system 1 and issued following certificate of constancy of performance / certificate of conformity:

0333-CPR-292133-1

8. Dans le cas de la déclaration des performances concernant un produit de construction pour lequel une évaluation technique européenne a été délivrée:

In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product for which a European Technical Assessment has been issued:

Non applicable

Not applicable



9. Performances déclarées / Declared performance

Le produit satisfait les exigences des caractéristiques essentielles données ci après :

This construction product meets all requirements incl. all essential characteristics given hereafter:

From EN14604 : 2005 Standard + AC 2008

Caractéristiques Essentielles <i>Essential characteristics</i>	Performances <i>Performance</i>	Spécification technique harmonisée <i>Harmonized technical specification</i>
Conditions nominales de déclenchement/sensibilité, délai de réponse (temps de réponse) et performances en condition d'incendie <i>Nominal activation conditions / sensitivity / response delay (response time) and performance under fire conditions</i>	Conforme <i>Passed</i>	Art : 4.12, 4.18, 5.2 to 5.6, 5.15, 5.17 to 5.20
Fiabilité opérationnelle <i>Operating reliability</i>	Conforme <i>Passed</i>	Art: 4.1 to 4.11, 4.13 to 4.17, 4.19, 5.11, 5.16, 5.22 to 5.24
Tolérance de la tension d'alimentation <i>Tolerance on supply voltage</i>	Conforme <i>Passed</i>	Art : 5.21
Durabilité de la fiabilité opérationnelle et du délai de réponse, résistance à la température <i>Durability of operational reliability and response delay: temperature resistance</i>	Conforme <i>Passed</i>	Art : 5.7 and 5.8
Durabilité de la fiabilité opérationnelle, résistance aux vibrations <i>Durability of operational reliability: vibration resistance</i>	Conforme <i>Passed</i>	Art : 5.12 and 5.13
Durabilité de la fiabilité opérationnelle, résistance à l'humidité <i>Durability of operational reliability: Humidity resistance</i>	Conforme <i>Passed</i>	Art : 5.9
Durabilité de la fiabilité opérationnelle, résistance à la corrosion <i>Durability of operational reliability: Corrosion resistance</i>	Conforme <i>Passed</i>	Art : 5.10
Durabilité de la fiabilité opérationnelle, stabilité électrique <i>Durability of operational reliability: Electrical stability</i>	Conforme <i>Passed</i>	Art : 5.14

Options certifiées / Certified options

Indicateur d'alarme <i>Indicator of alarm</i>	YES
Montage <i>Mounting</i>	Plafond et mur <i>ceiling and wall</i>
Raccordement externe <i>External connecting</i>	NO

Indications complémentaires /
Complementary indications

Nombre de pile <i>battery Qty</i>	2
Autonomie DAAF <i>Autonomy SAD</i>	5 years (lithium)
Autonomie radio <i>Wireless Autonomy</i>	5 years (lithium)

10. Les performances du produit identifié aux points 1 et 2 sont conformes aux performances déclarées indiquées au point 9. La présente déclaration des performances est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant identifié au point 4.

The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in point 9. This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.

Signé pour le fabricant et en son nom par:
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

Nom Signataire A. ESPINASSE
Fonction Responsable Qualité - BG Smart Home
Lieux & Date Annecy, le 25-Jan-16

somfy
SOMFY SAS au Capital de 20 000 000 €
Siège Social : 60, av. du Nouveau Monde
B.P. 162 - 74307 CLUSES CEDEX - FRANCE
Av. de la Mandallaz - 74370 METZ TESSY
HBB Annecy - Biret 804 079 230 0079